
STEP POTTY (2IN1)
INSTRUCTION MANUAL

WARNING
- Adult assembly required. Ensure all nuts and bolts are 

securely tightened after installation.
-
-

climb on the structure.
-
-
-
-

plastic from aging or degrading.
-
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INSTRUCTION MANUAL

into the seat ring. to the assembly.

7. Apply the stickers to 
the product.

8. Place the soft cushion 
securely onto the seat ring.

9. To fold: Fold the bottom step section toward the back. Note that the base plate must 
be perpendicular to the ground; listen for a "clicking" sound to ensure it is fully locked.

5. Insert the brackets into the 

side is facing outward.
their designated slots.

upper pedal and tighten the screws 
4. Attach the medium brackets to the outside of the 
long brackets. Align the screws with the second hole 
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ORINAL ESCALERA (2EN1)
MANUAL DE INSTRUCCIONES

ADVERTENCIA
- El montaje debe ser realizado por un adulto. Asegúrese de 

apretar bien todas las tuercas después de la instalación.
-

despejada.
-

los niños trepen por la estructura.
- Manténgalo alejado del fuego.
- No utilice el producto boca abajo.
-
- Limpie regularmente con un detergente neutro. Esto ayuda a 

-
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MANUAL DE INSTRUCCIONES

en el aro del asiento. superior.

7. Coloque las pegatinas.
la placa inferior debe estar perpendicular al suelo; debe escucharse un "clic" para que 
quede totalmente bloqueado.

5. Inserte los soportes en el pedal 
inferior. Preste atención a que el 

-
zantes.

pedal superior y apriete los tornillos 
con el destornillador.

4. Coloque los soportes medianos sobre la parte 

destornillador.
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VASINO CON SCALE (2EN1)
MANUALE DI ISTRUZIONI

AVVERTENZA
-

Assicurarsi che tutti i dadi siano ben serrati dopo l'installazione.
-
-

bambini si arrampichino sulla struttura.
- Tenere lontano dal fuoco.
-
-
-

-
estremo.
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MANUAL DE INSTRUCCIONES

nell'anello del sedile. pedale superiore e stringere le 

8. Posizionare correttamente il 
cuscino morbido.

per il bloccaggio completo.

5. Inserire le staffe nel pedale inferiore. Prestare attenzione 

esterna delle staffe lunghe. Allineare la 
4. Inserire le staffe nel pedale inferiore. 
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POT À ÉTAPES (2IN1)
MODE D’EMPLOI

AVERTISSEMENT
-

que tous les écrous sont bien serrés après l'installation.
- Placez toujours le produit sur une surface plane et dégagée.
-

enfants grimper sur la structure.
- Tenir à l'écart du feu.
-
-
-
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MODE D’EMPLOI

dans l'anneau de siège. supérieure.

7. Appliquez les 
autocollants.

9. Pour plier : Rabattez la section inférieure 

5. Insérez les supports dans la 

supports longs.
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POTINHO COM ESCADA (2EN1)
MANUAL DE INSTRUÇÕES

AVISO
-

as porcas após a instalação.
- Coloque sempre o produto numa superfície plana e desimpedi-

da.
-

treparem na estrutura.
- Manter afastado do fogo.
-
-
-

-
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MANUAL DE INSTRUÇÕES

aro do assento. superior.

produto.
8. Coloque a almofada macia 
corretamente sobre o aro do 
assento.

5. Insira os suportes no pedal 
inferior. Preste atenção para que o 

superior e aperte os parafusos com a suportes longos. Alinhe o parafuso com o segundo 
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TRETTORENTÖPFCHEN (2EN1)
BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG

WARNUNG
- Montage nur durch Erwachsene. Alle Muttern müssen nach der 

Installation fest angezogen werden.
- Immer auf einer ebenen und freien Fläche aufstellen.
-

nicht am Produkt klettern.
- Von Feuer fernhalten.
-
-
-

-
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BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG

Sitzring einsetzen.

7. Aufkleber am Produkt 
anbringen.

8. Weiches Kissen sicher auf 
dem Sitzring platzieren. senkrecht zum Boden stehen; achten Sie auf ein "Klick"-Geräusch beim Einrasten.

5. Halterungen in das untere Pedal einsetzen. Achten Sie 

einsetzen und die Schrauben mit dem 
Schraubendreher festziehen.

4. Mittlere Halterungen außen an den 
langen Halterungen befestigen. Richten 
Sie die Schraube am zweiten Loch aus und 
ziehen Sie sie fest.
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لافطألل يجيردت ضاحرم
تاميلعتلا ليلد

غلاب صخش فارش
-  طبر بجي .طقف غلاب صخش ةطساوب عيمجتلا متي نأ بجي

.بيكرتلا دعب ماكحإب ليماوصلا عيمج
- .فيظنو ٍوتسم حطس ىلع ًامئاد جتنملا عض

-  قلست نم لافطألا عنما .طقف نيغلابلا فارشإ تحت مدختسي
.لكيهلا

- .رانلا نع ًاديعب ظفحي
- .ًابولقم جتنملا مدختست ال

- .مادختسا لك لبق ةمكحمو ةتباث ءازجألا عيمج نأ نم دكأت
-  وأ لكآتلا نم كيتسالبلا ةيامحل دياحم فظنمب ماظتناب فظن

.فلتلا
-  سمشلا ةعشأل هضرعت ال .ةرارحلا لدتعم ناكم يف ظفحُي

.ةليوط تارتفل ةديدشلا ةدوربلا وأ ةرشابملا

A. x1  دعقملا ةقلح
B. x1  ةمعان ةداسو
C. x1  ضوح / ةينون
D. x1   ةيولع ةساود
E. x1  ةيلفس ةساود
F. x2  ةليوط ةماعد

G. ةماعد لوطأ يناث - ةطسوتم ةماعد
H. ةريصق ةماعد
I. جاوزأ - يغارب تاعومجم
J. تاقصلم
K. يغارب كفم
L. قالزنالل ةعنام ةيطاطم عطق

تاميلعتلا ليلد

 يف ةريصقلا تاماعدلا لخدأ
.دعقملا ةقلح

 ةيولعلا ةساودلا ليصوتب مق 
.ةعومجملاب

 ىلع تاقصلملا عض .7
.جتنملا

 ماكحإب ةمعانلا ةداسولا عض .8
.دعقملا ةقلح قوف

 ةدعاقلا نوكت نأ بجي :ةظحالم .فلخلا وحن ةيلفسلا ةجردلا مسق يطب مق :يطلل .9
.ًامامت اهلفق نم دكأتلل "ةرقن" توصل عمتسا ؛ضرألا ىلع ةيدومع

 .ةيلفسلا ةساودلا يف تاماعدلا لخدأ .5
.جراخلل هجتم ينحنملا بناجلا نأ نم دكأت

 ةيطاطملا عطقلا عيمج بيكرتب مق
.ةصصخملا اهنكامأ يف قالزنالل ةعناملا

 ةساودلا يف ةليوطلا تاماعدلا لخدأ .
 ماكحإب يغاربلا طبراو ةيولعلا

.يغاربلا كفم مادختساب

 بناجلا ىلع ةطسوتملا تاماعدلا تّبث .4
 ةاذاحمب مق .ةليوطلا تاماعدلا نم يجراخلا
 ًاديج هطبراو ةيناثلا ةحتفلا عم يغربلا

.كفملا مادختساب

A B
D

C

E

F G H I

L

J

K


